## Israel Bonds to Honor Irving Kagan

Irving Kagan, Maine businessman, will be honored by Israel Bonds at a dinner on Sunday, September 9, at The Lion in Miller's Restaurant in Bangor, Maine. Cocktails will precede dinner at 6 p.m. with dinner at 7 p.m.

Israel Bonds has been helping Israel economically since 1951. With the current influx of Soviet Jews coming into the country, Israel Bonds are more important than ever to Israel's economy to provide much-needed housing and jobs for the new-comers. All proceeds from Israel Bonds during 1990 will be used for this purpose.

Kagan, who is Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of the Penobscot Shoe Company in Old Town, Maine, is known for his numerous philanthropic endeavors. He is a trustee of the Jewish Community Endowment Associates, trustee of the Max Kagan Family Foundation, former Chairman of the United Jewish Appeal Campaign of Bangor, former Director of the Jewish Community Council a life Member of Two/Ten Associates. Inc. (the national philanthronic foundation of shoe. leather and allied trades). Chairman of the Board of Eastern Main Healthcare and Eastern Maine Medical Center, former Trustee/Freasurer of Maine Maritime Acade. mv. former Director of Merrill Trust Company in Bangor, former Director of Footwear Industries of America (FTA), and former member of the National Affairs Committee (FIA)

Irving Kagan and his wife, Paula, are the parents of three daughters and one son.

Guest speaker at the Bond dinner will be Dr. Gerald Meister, Director of the Israel Institute for Inter-religious Studies.